
Z4000 COFFEE GROUP_N.E. Ø46

PLAN FOR Z4000 N.E. Ø46

KIT A: MAINTENANCE AFTER 25000 CYCLES (OR 12 MONTHS)……………………COD. 267655

KIT B: MAINTENANCE AFTER 50000 CYCLES (OR 24 MONTHS)…………………....COD. 267656

SUGGESTED PARTS TO BE INSPECTED AFTER 100000 CYCLES (OR 48 MONTHS)

✓ ALL PLASTIC PARTS MUST BE INSPECTED TO VERIFY THEIR INTEGRITY.

HOW TO USE THE KITS 

Cycles
25,000

(or 12 months)

50,000

(or 24 months)

75,000

(or 36 months)

100,000

(or 48 months)

125,000

(or 60 months)

150,000

(or 72 months)

175,000

(or 84 months)

200,000

(or 96 months)

Reference 

kit
KIT A KIT B KIT A

KIT B

+

SUGGESTED 

PARTS TO 

BE 

INSPECTED

KIT A KIT B KIT A KIT B



Written by EVOCA Group Doc. N. KD000300

COFFEE GROUP Z4000 N.E. Ø46
KIT A: maintenance after 25000 cycles (or 12 months)

1

2

4

3

8

7

2

5

3

6

8



Written by EVOCA Group Doc. N. KD000300

COFFEE GROUP Z4000 N.E. Ø46
KIT A: maintenance after 25000 cycles (or 12 months)

5 261474 VITE M4X10 CON FRENAFILETTI FILTER SCREW - M4X10 - Z4000

6 0V0782 GUARNIZIONE OR 2025 O RING - Z4000 BREWER

7 254650 GUARNIZIONE OR 1.9X2.4 GASKET - Z4000

8 094611 GUARNIZIONE OR 2018 BOILER GASKET

1

1

1

2

POS. COD. IT EN

1 267655 MAINT.KIT_A_COFFEE GROUP Z4000 N.E. Ø46 MAINT.KIT_A_COFFEE GROUP Z4000 N.E. Ø46

2 251755 FILTRO CAFFE' DIAM. 42 COFFEE FILTER-DIA 42

3 251757 GUARNIZIONE OR AL SILICONE SILICONE OR SEAL GASKET

4 259503 VITE M4X12 -INOX- SCREW M4X12 -STAINLESS STEEL-

Q.TY

1

2

2

1



Written by EVOCA Group Doc. N. KD000400

COFFEE GROUP Z4000 N.E. Ø46
KIT B: maintenance after 50000 cycles (or 24 months)

1

5

11

15

13

6

3

9

12

5

4

10

6

2

14

13

8

9

7



Written by EVOCA Group Doc. N. KD000400

COFFEE GROUP Z4000 N.E. Ø46
KIT B: maintenance after 50000 cycles (or 24 months)

12

13

259503 VITE M4X12 -INOX- SCREW M4X12 -STAINLESS STEEL-

14 254677 RASCHIATORE SUPERIORE D.46 UPPER SCRAPER D.46

15

1

2

1

1

5 251755 FILTRO CAFFE' DIAM. 42 COFFEE FILTER-DIA 42-Z4000

6 251757 GUARNIZIONE OR AL SILICONE SILICONE OR SEAL GASKET

7 254795 UGELLO CAFFE' COFFEE DISPENSING SPOUT-Z4000

8 0V0782 GUARNIZIONE OR 2025 O RING - Z4000 BREWER

9 094611 GUARNIZIONE OR 2018 BOILER GASKET - Z2000

10 261474 VITE M4X10 CON FRENAFILETTI FILTER SCREW - M4X10 - Z4000

11

2

2

1

1

2

1

1

POS. COD. IT EN

1 267656 MAINT.KIT_B_COFFEE GROUP Z4000 N.E. Ø46 MAINT.KIT_B_COFFEE GROUP Z4000 N.E. Ø46

2 254668 CAMERA INFUSIONE D.46 BREWING CHAMBER D.46

3 254672 PISTONE SUPERIORE D.46 UPPER PISTON D.46

4 255083 PISTONE INFERIORE MEDIUM LOWER PISTON MEDIUM

Q.TY

1

1

1

1

254676 RASCHIATORE INFERIORE D.46 LOWER SCRAPER D.46

254328 SCRAPER SPRING - Z4000MOLLA RASCHIATORE

254650 GUARNIZIONE OR 1.9X2.4 GASKET - Z4000


	Diapositiva 1

